18/08/2020 Gmail - Re: Proforma

M Gma“ Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Re: Proforma
1 message

Sudath Weeraman <sudathweeraman17@gmail.com> 14 August 2020 at 10:23

To: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

Dear ZoeyTel,

Today | settled the payment for proforma invoice MVM125364 for 20 pcs MAX-250E oxygen sensors..
USD- 928.00

But my client hold the order for 4 ,5 weeks, possible to use this money for Proforma invoice no MVM124674
(25 pcs Flow sensors and airway adapters)?

Can you keep the balance amount for my future orders?

Please send your idea for this matter

Thank you,

Best regards,

Sudath Weeraman

Prime Lanka Associates

Sri Lanka.

On Wed, 12 Aug 2020 9:24 pm Sudath Weeraman, <sudathweeraman17@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Zoey,

Thank you for your email, we will arrange payment in this week for 20 pcs MAX-250E
And other will settle on next week

Sorry for my late reply,
Best regards,

Sudath Weeraman
Prime Lanka Associates

Sri Lanka.

On Mon, 10 Aug 2020 9:14 pm Zoey Teal, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Sudath,

Thank you for your email.

| have attached your new proforma MVM125364 and also combined MVM124674 and MVM125260 just onto
MVM124674.

We will hopefully have stock of the Flowsensors in the next couple of weeks.
If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from

home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.
Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=97 ca69e8f6 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1674653818517131639%7Cmsg-f%3A167499220...
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